



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2346/2024**

PRAVEEN RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia & Ms. Ruchi,
Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruypali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC
(Crl.) for the State with Mr. Abhijeet
Kumar, Adv.
SI Sandeep PS S P Badli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

This matter cannot be taken up today due to paucity of time.

Accordingly, re-notify on 2nd December 2024.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/sm