



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2346/2024**

PRAVEEN RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia and Ms.
Aashima Kalra, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State.
SI Dipesh Malik, P.S. SP Badli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.02.2025**

Respondent shall ensure that the status report is filed at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

List on 04.04.2025 in the Supplementary List.

The parties are directed to file their written synopsis, not exceeding two (2) pages, before the next date of hearing.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/MR/akp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)