



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2346/2024**

PRAVEEN RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC with
Insp. Ramesh Kumar and SI
Satyander, PS SP Badli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Court not held after 12:45 pm on account of Full Court Reference on transfer of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma.
2. As directed, relist 01.05.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 4, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any