



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2346/2024
PRAVEEN RANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia,
DHCLSC.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay,
ASC for State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

% **04.07.2025**

1. Substantial arguments have been advanced by learned counsel for the parties.
2. The Court has queried the counsel as to the manner in which punishments are awarded, and whether there is any classification *qua* the offences and the consequential punishments that may be awarded, meaning thereby as to whether there are offences which are categorized as those for which minor punishments may be awarded and those for which major punishments may be awarded.
3. Learned counsels for the parties state that they will examine the aforesaid issues and file a short note in this respect at least three days before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-list on 19.07.2025.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 4, 2025/sk/va