



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2346/2024**

PRAVEEN RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaurasia
(DHCLSC) & Ms. Ruchi
Chaurasia, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Abhijeet Kumar & Ms. Amisha
Gupta, Advs.
Inspector Mintu Singh, PS
Samaypur Badli.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks some time to file an affidavit in respect of the query that was posed by this Court *vide* Order dated 04.07.2025.
2. Leave and liberty, as sought for, is granted.
3. Let the affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today.
4. List on 11.08.2025 before the *Roster Bench*.
5. The date fixed for 19.07.2025 stands cancelled.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 18, 2025/nd/va